

50985.3.12

TIP NO

FED AID NO 5098501

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

ALONG US 19-23/US 74 ALT (SMOKEY PARK HWY)

			LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC MAIDEN, NC	CONCRETE MATTERS INC MOORESVILLE, NC	BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELMA, NC					
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	19,216.00	25,000.00		32,500.00		
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	14,160.00	16,000.00		28,000.00		
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	146 CY	175.00	25,550.00	125.00	18,250.00	200.00	29,200.00
0004	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	15 TON	530.00	7,950.00	450.00	6,750.00	650.00	9,750.00
0005	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	1,770.00	1,770.00	875.00	875.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0006	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (9"X18")	27.5 LF	72.00	1,980.00	80.00	2,200.00	150.00	4,125.00
0007	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	25 LF	78.00	1,950.00	88.00	2,200.00	200.00	5,000.00
0008	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	952 SY	78.00	74,256.00	185.00	176,120.00	100.00	95,200.00
0009	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	25 EA	3,390.00	84,750.00	3,400.00	85,000.00	2,750.00	68,750.00
0010	2612500000-N	848	REM & REP CONC CURB RAMP	12 EA	3,390.00	40,680.00	4,825.00	57,900.00	3,250.00	39,000.00
0011	2627000000-E	852	4" CONC ISLAND COVER	2 SY	124.00	248.00	75.00	150.00	500.00	1,000.00
0012	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	2 EA	1,475.00	2,950.00	150.00	300.00	2,250.00	4,500.00
0013	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	325.00	650.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
0014	2938000000-N	859	CONVERT DI TO JB W/MH	1 EA	5,900.00	5,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
0015	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	96 SF	30.00	2,880.00	15.00	1,440.00	150.00	14,400.00
0016	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	32 LF	89.00	2,848.00	50.00	1,600.00	120.00	3,840.00
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		27,612.00		65,000.00		95,000.00
0018	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,660 LF	2.50	4,150.00	7.00	11,620.00	12.00	19,920.00
0019	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	30 TON	160.00	4,800.00	75.00	2,250.00	120.00	3,600.00
0020	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	60 TON	157.00	9,420.00	75.00	4,500.00	120.00	7,200.00
0021	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	5,192.00	5,192.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0022	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	3.25	325.00	12.00	1,200.00	100.00	10,000.00
0023	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	6,500.00	3,250.00	3,800.00	1,900.00	5,000.00	2,500.00
0024	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	50.00	10,000.00	30.00	6,000.00	150.00	30,000.00
0025	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	40 LF	3.50	140.00	3.00	120.00	50.00	2,000.00
0026	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	40 CY	236.00	9,440.00	75.00	3,000.00	50.00	2,000.00
0027	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,500 SY	17.00	25,500.00	2.15	3,225.00	15.00	22,500.00
0028	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	180 LF	20.00	3,600.00	12.00	2,160.00	10.00	1,800.00
0029	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	10 LB	236.00	2,360.00	30.00	300.00	150.00	1,500.00
0030	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	80 LF	24.00	1,920.00	12.00	960.00	25.00	2,000.00
0031	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	5,192.00	5,192.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0032	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1 ACR	1,100.00	1,100.00	700.00	700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0033	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	25 LB	3.25	81.25	15.00	375.00	20.00	500.00
0034	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	6,500.00	1,625.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,250.00
0035	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	25 LB	3.25	81.25	15.00	375.00	20.00	500.00
0036	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1 TON	4,400.00	4,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0037	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	177.00	1,770.00	115.00	1,150.00	300.00	3,000.00
0038	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	2 MHR	295.00	590.00	85.00	170.00	500.00	1,000.00
0039	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	1 TON	177.00	177.00	150.00	150.00	1,500.00	1,500.00

50985.3.12

TIP NO

FED AID NO 5098501

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

ALONG US 19-23/US 74 ALT (SMOKEY PARK HWY)

				LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC MAIDEN, NC		CONCRETE MATTERS INC MOORESVILLE, NC		BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELMA, NC			
0040	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	590.00	14,750.00	385.00	9,625.00	650.00	16,250.00
0041	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	3	EA	1,180.00	3,540.00	1.00	3.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
0042	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	3	EA	1,180.00	3,540.00	500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		432,293.50		TOTAL	525,368.00	TOTAL	633,285.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		432,293.50		SUB-TOTAL	525,368.00	SUB-TOTAL	633,285.00

50985.3.12

TIP NO

FED AID NO 5098501

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

ALONG US 19-23/US 74 ALT (SMOKEY PARK HWY)

APAC ATLANTIC INC ASHEVILLE
DIVISION
ASHEVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		41,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		65,000.00
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	146	CY	465.00 67,890.00
0004	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	15	TON	690.00 10,350.00
0005	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1	EA	500.00 500.00
0006	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (9"X18")	27.5	LF	245.00 6,737.50
0007	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	25	LF	275.00 6,875.00
0008	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	952	SY	90.00 85,680.00
0009	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	25	EA	5,100.00 127,500.00
0010	2612500000-N	848	REM & REP CONC CURB RAMP	12	EA	7,200.00 86,400.00
0011	2627000000-E	852	4" CONC ISLAND COVER	2	SY	1,100.00 2,200.00
0012	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	2	EA	2,200.00 4,400.00
0013	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2	EA	3,500.00 7,000.00
0014	2938000000-N	859	CONVERT DI TO JB W/MH	1	EA	5,000.00 5,000.00
0015	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	96	SF	20.00 1,920.00
0016	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	32	LF	70.00 2,240.00
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		230,000.00
0018	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,660	LF	4.00 6,640.00
0019	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	30	TON	67.00 2,010.00
0020	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	60	TON	65.00 3,900.00
0021	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	2,000.00 2,000.00
0022	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	5.00 500.00
0023	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5	TON	2,400.00 1,200.00
0024	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	25.00 5,000.00
0025	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	40	LF	5.00 200.00
0026	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	40	CY	250.00 10,000.00
0027	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,500	SY	2.50 3,750.00
0028	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	180	LF	8.00 1,440.00
0029	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	10	LB	20.00 200.00
0030	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	80	LF	20.00 1,600.00
0031	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	5,000.00 5,000.00
0032	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1	ACR	250.00 250.00
0033	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	25	LB	10.00 250.00
0034	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	2,400.00 600.00
0035	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	25	LB	20.00 500.00
0036	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1	TON	3,000.00 3,000.00
0037	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	100.00 1,000.00
0038	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	2	MHR	100.00 200.00
0039	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	1	TON	5,000.00 5,000.00

50985.3.12

TIP NO

FED AID NO 5098501

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

ALONG US 19-23/US 74 ALT (SMOKEY PARK HWY)

APAC ATLANTIC INC ASHEVILLE
DIVISION
ASHEVILLE, NC

0040	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	500.00	12,500.00
0041	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	3	EA	2,600.00	7,800.00
0042	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	3	EA	785.00	2,355.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	827,587.50
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	827,587.50

BIDDERS IN ORDER	CONTRACT TOTAL
LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY LLC	1 432,293.50
CONCRETE MATTERS INC	2 525,368.00
BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3 633,285.00
APAC ATLANTIC INC ASHEVILLE DIVISION	4 827,587.50